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ATTENDANCE: 

Member 

   X 
Elaine Lortscher 
Parent Advocate 
elainelortscher@gmail.com 

X  

Elizabeth Lortscher 
Consumer Member 
elortscher@outlook.com  
  

X 
Sharon Daymond,       
Consumer Member 
sharondaymond@yahoo.com  

x 

Mellissah Hendrickson, Vice Chair 
Consumer Member & Agency Rep. 
SCBEC 
mhendrickson@scbec.org  

X 

April Jordan 
Consumer Member- Tribal 
representation  
jamlilly88@gmail.com 

 

Confederated Tribes of Coos, 
Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw 
Indians 
vfaciane@ctclusi.org  

x 
Sherri Estelle 
Consumer Member 
sherriestelle2003@yahoo.com  

 

Connie Hunter 
Community Ambassador 
Mental Health Executive 
Council 
Connie.Hunter@outlook.co
m   

X 

Beth Barker-Hidalgo 
Curry Homeless Coalition 
curryhomelesscoalition@gmail.
com  

 
Trudy Simpson 
Coquille Tribe 
trudysimpson@coquilletribe.org  

X 

Mendy Hayne  
Consumer Member  
Brookings Church of the 
Nazarene 
mendy@brookingsnaz.org 

X 

Commissioner Court Boice, 
Chair 
boicec@co.curry.or.us  
 

X 
Corinne Potts 
SCREL 
Cpotts.screl@orcca.us 

   

X 

Julie Peterson 
Consumer member- Peer 
Advocacte 
jpnumber9n6@gmail.com  

X 

Sherrie Ward 
Curry Public Health 
wards@co.curry.or.us      
 

  

Guest 
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Pamela Huntley 
Advanced Health 
Pamela.Huntley@advancedhea
lth.com  

 

Laura Williams,  
Director of Community Engagement, 
Advanced Health 
Laura.Williams@advancedhealth.com   

x 

                                                                     
Bonnie Ell 
Community Engagement 
Coordinator 
Advanced Health 
Bonnie.Ell@advancedhealth
.com   

 

Jesse Leguee, 
Community Health Worker 
Advanced Health 
jessel@woahcco.com  

 
Sean Rucker 
Oasis Shelter Home 
Sean.r@oasisshelterhome.org  

 

Penny Peters 
Advanced Health 
penny.peters@advanced
health.com) 

x 
Connie Thompson 
SCBEC 
cthompson@scbec.org  

 

Kerri Schaller                                                      
Oasis Advocacy & Shelter 
kerri.s@oasisshelterhome.org 

 

 
Bethanee Grace 
ORCCA/Head Start 
Bgrace.schs@orcca.us  

x 
Gordon Clay 
Suicide Watch 
gordonclay@aol.com  

  

 Kristen Davis 
Curry Community Health 
Medical Operations Director 
DavisK@currych.org 

 

Dr. Kent Sharman 
Chief Medical Officer- 
Advanced Health 
Kent.sharman@advancedh
ealth.com 

 

Sam Vendrathi, MBA 
Advanced Health                  
Program Manager – THW 
Sam.Vendrathi@advancedheal
th.com  

 
Nat Jacobs 
OHA 
NAT.JACOBS@dhsoha.state.or.us  

 

Kay McDonald 
SCC- Older Adult Behavioral 
Health Initiative 
kay.mcdonald@co.lane.or.u
s 

x 

Lisa Castle, Quality Specialist 
Advanced Health 
Lisa.castle@advancedhealth.co
m  
 

 
Char Luther 
Housing- Coos & Curry 
ckluther@hotmail.com 

 

Tracy Wallace 
OSU Extension Office 
Tracy.Wallace@oregonstat
e.edu  

 

Bill Ihle, Exec Dir & CEO 
Consumer Credit Counseling of 
Southern Oregon 
ihleb@improvedcredit.org 
 

 
Leah Lorincz 
Advanced Health 
Leah.Lorincz@advancedhealth.com 

X 

Jim Gardner, COO 
Advanced Health 
jim.gardner@advancedheal
th.com  
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Marka Turner 
Coos Curry Housing Authority 
 
mturner@ccnbchas.org  

 

Jackie Antunes 
Wally’s House 
jackie@wallyshouse.org  
 
 

 

 
Stephanie Polizzi 
OSU Extension Office 
stephanie.polizzi@oregonst
ate.edu  

x 
Jen Shafer, Exec Director 
United Way 
info@unitedwayswo.org  

 
Ben Messner 
Advanced Health, CEO 
Ben.messner@advancedhealth.com 

 

Karen Thornton 
Coast Community Health 
Karent@coastcommunityhe
alth.org  

 

Murdock Willow  
DHS, Omsbud program 
Willow.Murdock@dhsoha.stat
e.or.us  

 
Veronica Delmoral 
Advanced Health 
Veronica.Delmoral@advancedhealth.com  

 

Ross Acker 
Director of Care 
Coordination 
Advanced Health 
Ross.Acker@advancedhealt
h.com  

x 

Alyssa McNair 
Alyssa.mcnair@advancedhealt
h.com  
Intensive Care Coordination 

 

Katy Halverson 
Director of Behavioral Health 
Advanced Health 
Katy.halverson@advancedhealth.com 

X 

Starla Paris 
ODHS- SSP 
 
STARLA.K.PARIS@dhsoha.st
ate.or.us  

 
 
 
 

Janet Hoffman  
Curry Health Foundation 
foundation@curryhealth.org  

x 
Anna Warner 
Advanced Health 
Anna.warner@advancedhealth.com 

 

Linda Maxon 
Coast Community Health 
lindam@coastcommunityhe
alth.org  

 
 
x 
 

Brandie Feger 
Advanced Health- Director of 
Pharmacy 
brandie.feger@advancedhealt
h.com  

x 
Annabel Taylor 
SCBEC 
ataylor@scbec.org  

x 

Loren Farmer, RN, BSN, 
C.O.R.N.  
St. Tim’s Vax Clinics 
beachfarm7@yahoo.com 

 

TOPIC DISCUSSION/INFORMATION ACTION 
REQUIRED By When 

1.0 Call to 
Order        Bonnie Ell called the meeting to order at 12:00 pm.    

2.0 Council 
Business 

Meeting minutes. Sharon motioned, April 2nd 
- April Jordan motioned to approve the April 22, 2021 minutes.  

Elaine Lortscher seconded and the motion passed unanimously.  
- Bonnie Ell with Advanced Health reminded the CAC that during 

this portion of the meeting, Advanced Health consumer 
members are encouraged to voice any comments/concerns and 
they will be passed along to the Board or the appropriate person 
within Advanced Health. 
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3.0 Oregon 
Health 
Authority 
(OHA) 
Updates 

There was not an Innovator Agent present at our meeting, but 
Commissioner Court Boice spoke to how encouraged he has been by 
the support of the Oregon Health Authority (OHA) and the local 
Coordinated Care Organizations throughout the last several weeks in 
regards to the transition of Curry Public Health being transitioned back 
to the oversight of the Oregon Health Authority, and Behavioral Health 
to be contracted by ADAPT.  He is hopeful that our community 
members will continued to received the needed support through 
ADAPT which has been working successfully in Southern Oregon for 
many year. 

Below is a reminder of resources provided by the OHA: 

- The Safe and Strong Help Line at 1- 800-923-HELP(4357) is 
available to all Oregonian’s at no cost for crisis support, 
connection to resources and referrals to locally available 
assistance. The phone line was developed in partnership with 
Lines for Life and is staffed with qualified mental health 
professionals.  
 

- Read more at https://www.linesforlife.org/obhsl/ Racial Equity 
Support Line The Racial Equity Support Line is a service led and 
staffed by people with lived experience of racism. Staff offer 
support to those who are feeling the emotional impacts of 
racist violence and microaggressions, as well as the emotional 
impacts of immigration struggles and other cross-cultural 
issues. https://www.linesforlife.org/racial-equity-support  
 

- You Are Not Alone resource: Digital advertising continues to 
promote the You Are Not Alone https://govstatus.egov.com/or-
dhs-not-alone resource for reducing isolation and to prevent 
and address abuse, neglect and exploitation during the 
pandemic. Promotional materials are available in 12 languages 
on its website. Please share with your community! Please 
contact Nat Jacobs nat.jacobs@state.or.us, OHA Innovator 
Agent with any questions 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.0 
Advanced 

   
 

https://www.linesforlife.org/racial-equity-support
https://www.linesforlife.org/racial-equity-support
https://govstatus.egov.com/or-dhs-not-alone
https://govstatus.egov.com/or-dhs-not-alone
https://govstatus.egov.com/or-dhs-not-alone


Curry County 

Community Advisory Committee (CAC) 

May 27, 2021 Meeting Minutes 

 
Health 
Updates  

Bonnie Ell- Friendly reminder of the Community Health improvement 
Plan (CHIP) coalition meeting. First wed of each month from 2-4PM.  
Email bonnie.ell@advancedhealth.com for the Zoom meeting link. 

Bonnie also reminded everyone that the OHA CAC conference is coming 
up June 9 and 10th via Zoom and to register soon.  The CAC conference 
provides an opportunity for CAC members from all across the state to 
convene.  

 
 

South Coast 
Business 
Employment 
Corp. 
(SCBEC)  

As a follow-up from last month’s meeting, Annabel Taylor from South 
Coast Business Employment Corp. (SCBEC) presented on the Recruit 
Hippo program available for youth and young adults, which provides 
various programs and services that they offer in Curry County, such as 
work-ready services, job ready support, trainings, internships, industry 
tours, on the job trainings/work experiences and much more!  Bonnie Ell 
is sending out via email their full packet of information. 
 
This information, opportunities and more are available on their Facebook 
page at: https://www.facebook.com/SCBEC  
 
 

  

6.0 
Community 
Partner 
Updates 

 
For a list of the Curry Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP) 
Workgroup priority areas and contacts, please visit: 
https://www.currycountychip.org/workgroups  
 
Bonnie Ell stated that Foster (Resource) homes are desperately needed 
in Curry.  To learn more about the foster journey, join an upcoming 
Explore Fostering Coffee House event via Zoom: 
https://everychildoregon.org/events/  
 
(Apologies as the rest of the notes for community partner updates were 
accidentally deleted.  If you have an update from this meeting, please 
email Bonnie.Ell@advancedhealth.com and she will update the 
minutes. 
 
 

  
 

7.00 Meeting 
Adjourned 

Bonnie Ell adjourned the meeting at 1:25 pm.   

Bonnie Ell, 5/27/21 
  

 

 

mailto:bonnie.ell@advancedhealth.com
mailto:bonnie.ell@advancedhealth.com
https://www.facebook.com/SCBEC
https://www.facebook.com/SCBEC
https://www.currycountychip.org/workgroups
https://www.currycountychip.org/workgroups
https://everychildoregon.org/events/
https://everychildoregon.org/events/
mailto:Bonnie.Ell@advancedhealth.com
mailto:Bonnie.Ell@advancedhealth.com

